(EN) > > Warning < < May cause an allergic skin reaction. Harmful if inhaled. May cause respiratory irritation.

Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Avoid breathing dust/fume/gas/mist/vapours/spray. Wear protective gloves, protective clothing and eye protection or face protection. Call a POISON CENTER or physician if you feel unwell. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Dispose of contents and container to hazardous or special waste collection point. Contains isocyanates. May produce an allergic reaction. Contains: Cyclohexyldimethylamine; 2-butoxyethyl acetate; hexamethylene-di-isocyanate; HDI-polymer; HDI-Oligomer(Trimer)